B Units as of September 15, 2004 and is expected to acquire substantially all of the B Units in the Mexican B Unit offerings. Because of its
ownership of a majority of the Series B Shares with full voting rights, the voting trust may be deemed to control our company. See �Major
Shareholders.�

29

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization under Mexican GAAP as of June 30, 2004 (1) on an actual basis, (2) on an adjusted
basis to reflect the Interbrew transactions and the related debt financings and (3) on a further adjusted basis to reflect the sale of BD Units in the
form of ADSs and BD Units in the global offering with an estimated aggregate sale price of US$ 290.4 million, net of underwriting discounts
and commissions, and the sale of B Units in the Mexican B Unit offerings with an estimated aggregate sale price of US$ 230 million.

As Reported
As Adjusted for

Interbrew Transactions
As Adjusted
for Offerings

(in millions of U.S. dollars and in millions of

Mexican pesos at June 30, 2004 (1))
Short-term debt:
Secured Ps. 495 $ 43 Ps. 495 $ 43 Ps. 495 $ 43
Unsecured 1,575 137 7,331 637 1,575 137

2,070 180 7,826 680 2,070 $ 180
Current maturities of long-term debt 2,620 228 2,620 228 2,620 228
Long-term debt(2) 31,774 2,760 36,957 3,210 36,957 3,210

Total debt(3) Ps. 36,464 $ 3,168 Ps. 47,403 $ 4,118 Ps. 41,647 $ 3,618

Stockholders� equity:
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 20,176 1,752 14,596 1,268 14,596 1,268
Majority interest:
Capital stock and additional paid-in capital 16,569 1,439 16,569 1,439 22,215 1,930
Cumulative comprehensive income 14,410 1,252 14,410 1,252 14,410 1,252

Total majority interest 30,979 2,691 30,979 2,691 36,625 3,182

Total stockholders� equity 51,155 4,443 45,575 3,959 51,221 4,450

Total capitalization(4) Ps. 87,619 $ 7,611 Ps. 92,978 $ 8,077 Ps. 92,868 $ 8,068

(1) Translation to U.S. dollar amounts at an exchange rate of Ps. 11.5123 to US$ 1.00 solely for the convenience of the reader.
(2) None of our long term debt is secured.
(3) None of our indebtedness is guaranteed by any person other than a consolidated affiliate, and we and our consolidated affiliates do not

guarantee any indebtedness of any such person.
(4) Represents total debt plus total stockholders� equity.

30

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

[…]

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not purport to indicate the results of operations and financial
position that would actually have occurred had the transactions occurred on the dates indicated or which may be expected to be achieved in the
future.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with �Operating and Financial
Review and Prospects,� as well as with Notes 25 and 26 to our audited consolidated financial statements as of and for the year ended December
31, 2003 contained in our annual report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2003, which is incorporated by reference in this
prospectus, and Notes 27 and 28 to our unaudited consolidated financial statements as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2004 included in
this prospectus.

34

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

Year Ended December 31, 2003

FEMSA As
Reported

Panamco
Income

Statement
from

January to
April
2003

Panamco
Pro forma

Adjustments

Termination

of
FEMSA-
Interbrew

Joint Venture

Equity

Offering Pro forma

(in millions of Mexican pesos as of December 31, 2003,

except per share data)
Net sales Ps. 75,597 Ps. 8,224 Ps. �  Ps. �  Ps. �  Ps. 83,821
Other operating revenues 294 53 �  �  �  347

Total revenues 75,891 8,277 �  �  �  84,168
Cost of sales 39,371 4,499 (23)(a) �  �  43,847

Gross profit 36,520 3,778 23 �  �  40,321

Operating expenses:
Administrative 5,740 609 (5)(a) �  �  6,344
Sales 18,696 2,192 (52)(a) �  �  20,836

24,436 2,801 (57) �  �  27,180

Income from operations 12,084 977 80 �  �  13,141
Participation in affiliated
companies 30 �  �  (30)(e) �  �

12,114 977 80 (30) �  13,141

Integral result of financing:
Interest expense (2,540) (310) (425)(b1) (370)(f1) �  (3,645)
Interest income 695 53 (35)(b2) (217)(f2) �  496
Foreign exchange gain (loss) (2,532) (239) 81(b3) �  �  (2,960)
Gain on monetary position 954 289 240(b4) 348(f3) �  1,831

(3,423) (207) (139) (239) �  (4,008)
Other expenses, net (656) (100) 24(a) �  �  (732)

Income before income tax, tax on
assets and employee profit sharing 8,035 670 (35) (269) �  8,401
Income tax, tax on assets and
employee profit sharing 3,378 279 (15)(c) (81)(g) �  3,561

Consolidated net income 4,657 391 (20) (188) �  4,840

Net majority income 3,093 388 (180) 120 �  3,381

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 65

Net minority income 1,564 3 200(d) (308)(h) �  1,459

Consolidated net income Ps. 4,657 Ps. 391 Ps. (20) Ps. (188) Ps. �  Ps. 4,840

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding (in millions):
Series �B� Shares 2,737.7 �  �  �  264.8 3,002.5
Series �D� Shares 2,559.6 �  �  �  310.8 2,870.4
Allocation of earnings:
Series �B� Shares 46.11% �  �  �  �  45.56%
Series �D� Shares 53.89% �  �  �  �  54.44%
Net majority income:

(in Mexican pesos)
Per Series �B� Share Ps. 0.52 Ps. 0.51
Per Series �D� Share 0.65 0.64

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement.

35

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

Six Months Ended June 30, 2004

FEMSA
As Reported

Termination

of FEMSA-

Interbrew
Joint Venture

Equity
Offering Pro forma

(in millions of Mexican pesos as of June 30, 2004,

except per share data)
Net sales Ps. 43,568 Ps.�  Ps.�  Ps. 43,568
Other operating revenues 144 �  �  144

Total revenues 43,712 �  �  43,712
Cost of sales 23,198 �  �  23,198

Gross profit 20,514 �  �  20,514

Operating expenses:
Administrative 3,124 �  �  3,124
Sales 11,182 �  �  11,182

14,306 �  �  14,306

Income from operations 6,208 �  �  6,208
Participation in affiliated companies 9 (9)(e) �  �

6,217 (9) �  6,208

Integral result of financing:
Interest expense (1,668) (179)(f1) �  (1,847)
Interest income 180 (76)(f2) �  104
Foreign exchange loss (167) �  �  (167)
Gain on monetary position 544 142(f3) �  686

(1,111) (113) �  (1,224)
Other expenses, net (231) �  �  (231)

Income before income tax, tax on assets and employee profit
sharing 4,875 (122) �  4,753
Income tax, tax on assets and employee profit sharing 1,920 (37)(g) �  1,883

Consolidated net income before extraordinary items Ps. 2,955 Ps.(85) Ps.�  Ps. 2,870

Net majority income before extraordinary items 1,897 198 �  2,095
Net minority income before extraordinary items 1,058 (283)(h) �  775

Consolidated net income before extraordinary items Ps. 2,955 Ps.(85) Ps.�  Ps. 2,870

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 67

Weighted average number of shares outstanding (in millions):
Series �B� Shares 2,737.7 �  264.8 3,002.5
Series �D� Shares 2,559.6 �  310.8 2,870.4
Allocation of earnings:
Series �B� Shares 46.11% �  �  45.56%
Series �D� Shares 53.89% �  �  54.44%
Net majority income before extraordinary items:

(in Mexican pesos)
Per Series �B� Share Ps. 0.32 Ps. 0.32
Per Series �D� Share Ps. 0.40 Ps. 0.40

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement.

36

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2004

FEMSA

As Reported

Termination

of FEMSA-

Interbrew

Joint Venture

Equity
Offering Pro forma

(in millions of Mexican pesos as of June 30, 2004)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents Ps. 7,890 Ps. (9,380)(a) Ps. 5,646 Ps. 4,156
Other current assets 13,465 �  �  13,465

Total current assets 21,355 (9,380) 5,646 17,621

Investments in shares 926 (160)(b) �  766
Property, plant and equipment 42,887 �  �  42,887
Other assets 6,308 �  �  6,308
Intangible assets 35,582 9,143(c) �  44,725
Goodwill 188 �  �  188

Total assets Ps. 107,246 Ps. (397) Ps. 5,646 Ps. 112,495

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Total current liabilities 16,491 �  �  16,491
Long-term liabilities:
Bank loans and notes payable 31,774 5,183(d) �  36,957
Other long-term liabilities 7,826 �  �  7,826

Total long-term liabilities 39,600 5,183 �  44,783

Total liabilities 56,091 5,183 �  61,274

Stockholders� equity:
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 20,176 (5,580)(e) �  14,596
Majority interest 30,979 �  5,646 36,625

Total stockholders� equity 51,155 (5,580) 5,646 51,221

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity Ps. 107,246 Ps. (397) Ps. 5,646 Ps. 112,495

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 69

37

Edgar Filing: MEXICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Note 1. Acquisition of Panamco

On May 6, 2003, Coca-Cola FEMSA acquired 100% of the outstanding stock of Panamco for Ps. 29,999 million. As part of the acquisition, our
company assumed Ps. 9,233 million of net debt and incurred transaction costs of Ps. 394 million, which consist of financial, advisory and legal